
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Crash Cart

 Running Contract Valid Till  05-04-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T518/286/2024

 Tendered Quantity  1500

 Supplier Name  M/s IMEDFURNS PRIVATE LIMITED

 GST No  33AAGCI1214D1ZB

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 0 Visits per year

 Warranty period  1 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 61/1A SERVICE ROAD PERIYAPANICHERRI
CHENNAI -600128

 Contact Person MR.PRADEEP KUMAR

 Phone

 Mobile No 9500120662

 Email tenders@imedfurns.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Crash Cart
 Model & Make : IMED5606K/ IMEDFURNS 

19942
Incl.GST :18%

1395.94 21337.94

19942 1395.94 21337.94

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Crash Cart

Equipment: Crash Cart (SS)

1. Overall size shall be more than 900mm L x 500mm W x 1500mm H.
2. The crash cart should be made of 25.4mmx18G Stainless steel tubular frame work.
3. All metal parts shall be SS304 Grade.
4. Should have push handle on one side.
5. Should have S.S. shelves, six colored removable bins & two polystyrene lockable storage units with three drawers each.
6. Facility to carry ECG Monitors, Defibrillators etc on open areas at top centre and bottom shelves.
7. Should have Stainless steel heavy duty drip stand with 4 hooks.
8. Two accessory mounting brackets to mount accessories anywhere without the need of pre-threaded holes.
9. Crash cart should be mounted on 12.5cms dia non-rusting swiveling dual castor wheels. Two having locking arrangement.

10. Oxygen cylinder stand –Stainless steel shall be provided on one side.

Note: 

1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


